TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank (successor by merger to AmSouth Bank)		08/10/2009	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tippmann Sports, LLC
Street Address:	975 Weiland Road, Ste. 120
City:	Buffalo Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60089
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78584807	98 CUSTOM
Serial Number:	78584789	A-5
Serial Number:	78705084	C3
Serial Number:	78584801	CUSTOM PRO
Registration Number:	3076316	FLATLINE
Serial Number:	78705147	PEP
Registration Number:	3057869	RESPONSE
Serial Number:	78898996	SCAR
Serial Number:	78898949	SKAR
Serial Number:	78898496	SKAR
Registration Number:	3119653	SQUADBUSTER
Serial Number:	78898360	SKAR
Registration Number:	2230902	STRAIGHT SHOT

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0987

900140713

Registration Number:	2230901	STRAIGHT SHOT
Serial Number:	78811870	TIPPMANN
Serial Number:	78811933	TIPPMANN
Registration Number:	3081667	TIPPMANN
Serial Number:	78669742	TIPPMANN ARMS
Serial Number:	76619820	WERKS
Registration Number:	2687376	REALTREE HARDWOODS GREEN HD
Registration Number:	2267415	REALTREE HARDWOODS
Registration Number:	2255981	ADVANTAGE WETLANDS CAMO
Serial Number:	76123158	REALTREE HARDWOODS HD
Serial Number:	76430797	ADVANTAGE MAX-4
Serial Number:	76123118	ADVANTAGE TIMBER HD
Registration Number:	1717010	STEALTH
Registration Number:	2025156	STEALTH
Registration Number:	1947145	STEALTH TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	1434642	STEALTH
Registration Number:	2007348	STEALTH SQUAD
Registration Number:	2024889	THE STEALTH
Registration Number:	1332378	STEALTH
Registration Number:	1867087	STEALTH
Registration Number:	2227069	STEALTH
Serial Number:	77141321	ONE NAME. EVERY GAME.
Serial Number:	77300353	TIPPMANN ARMS
Serial Number:	78952232	X-7
Serial Number:	77363632	BRAVO ONE
Serial Number:	77363459	PHENOM
Serial Number:	77509591	STRAIGHTLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6483.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
Signature:	/sharon patterson/
Date:	08/11/2009
Total Attachments: 7 source=trademark release#page1.tif source=trademark release#page2.tif source=trademark release#page3.tif source=trademark release#page4.tif source=trademark release#page5.tif source=trademark release#page6.tif source=trademark release#page7.tif	

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 10th day of August, 2009, by Regions

Bank (successor by merger to AmSouth Bank, an Alabama corporation), as Agent ("Agent"),

in favor of Tippmann Sports, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks, trademark applications

and trademark licenses listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, along

with all goodwill associated therewith and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, which

liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Confirmatory

Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of August 14, 2006, by and between the

Company and the Agent.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

6483.007

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's assigns and successors.

REGIONS BANK (sugcessor by merger to AMSOUTH BANK) as Agent

~

Name: Bruce

Title: Attorney-In-Fact

Signature page to Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

[See Attached]

Schedule A

Schedule A

Registered and Pending U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Description	Application <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration Date
98 CUSTOM	78/584807		
A-5	78/584789		
C3	78/705084		
CUSTOM PRO	78/584801		•
FLATLINE	78/584856	3076316	04/04/2006
PEP	78/705147		04/04/2000
RESPONSE	78/584867	3057869	02/07/2006
SCAR	78/898996		02/01/2000
SKAR	78/898949		
SKAR	78/898496		
SKAR	78/898360	3119653	
SQUADBUSTER	78/584840	3119653	07/25/2006
STRAIGHT SHOT	75/491985	2230902	3/09/1999
STRAIGHT SHOT [add design]	75/491977	2230901	3/09/1999
TIPPMANN	78/811870		2,03,1333
TIPPMANN	78/811933		
TIPPMANN	78/392301	3081667	4/19/2006
TIPPMANN ARMS	78/669742	2001007	4/18/2006
WERKS	76/619820		
	70/01/020		

Licensed Trademarks

Trademark Description	Application <u>Number</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
REALTREE HARDWOODS GREEN HD®		2,687,376	Published
REALTREE HARDWOODS®		2,267,415	Published
ADVANTAGE WETLANDS CAMO®		2,255,981	Published
REALTREE HARDWOODS®	76/123,158		Filed 9/6/00
ADVANTAGE® MAX-4TM	76/430,797		Filed 7/15/02

CH1 3583328v.2

ADVANTAGE TIMBER® HD™ Filed 9/6/00 76/123,118 TRIUMPH STEALTH 1,717,010 Reg. 9/15/92 2,025,156 Reg. 12/24/96 1,947,145 3/31/87 2,074,70 3/31/87 1,434642 3/31/87 2,007,348 10/15/96 2,024,889 12/24/96 1,332,378 4/23/85 1,867,087 1998 2,227,069 3/2/99

Unregistered Trademarks

98 CUSTOM

98 CUSTOM

A-5

A-5

C3

CUSTOM PRO

CUSTOM PRO

PEP

SCAR

SKAR

SKAR

SKAR

TIPPMANN

TIPPMANN

TIPPMANN

TIPPMANN ARMS

WERKS

X-7

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0994

Schedule A

Pending Trademark Applications

Trademark Description	Application <u>Number</u>
ONE NAME. EVERY GAME.	77141321
TIPPMANN ARMS	77300353
X-7	78952232
BRAVO ONE	77363632
PHENOM	77363459

5

Schedule A

Pending Trademark Applications

5

Application <u>Number</u> **Trademark Description**

77509591 STRAIGHTLINE

995086.3

RECORDED: 08/11/2009